HILTI FIRESTOP
ENDLESS COLLAR
European technical assessment
ETA No.14/0085
Issue 12/2020
CFS-C EL Firestop endless collar
04/21 2
CFS-C EL FIRESTOP ENDLESS COLLAR

Ordering description Height Package contents Sales pack quantity Item number
CFS-C EL 17 mm 1x Firestop bandage CFS-C EL, 18x Closure plate CFS-C EL, 22x Hook CFS-C EL short 1 pc 2075120
Ordering designation Package contents Item number
Closure plate CFS-C EL 18x Closure plates 2075121
Hook CFS-C EL short 22x Short hooks 2075122
Hook CFS-C EL long 2x Long hooks 2075123
CFS-C EL Firestop endless collar
04/21 3
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
CFS-C EL Firestop endless collar
04/21 4
GENERAL INFORMATION
Partition Shaft Wall Drywall Rigid Wall Rigid Floor
Base Material
Thickness 2 × 25 mm, 3 × 15 mm ≥100 mm ≥100 mm ≥150 mm
Annular gap 5–15 mm 0–15 mm 0–40 mm
Fixing to wall HUS3-H, HUS3-P HTB-S, HHD-S HUS-H, HUS-P
Gap filler CFS-FIL fully filled CFS-S ACR*
CFS-S ACR* for annual gap <= 15 mm
CFS-S ACR+mineral wool backing or mortar for
annual gap <= 40 mm
Penetrant
Plastic pipes (PE, PP)
Aluminium composite
pipes
Flexible conduits
Cables
Plastic pipes (PE,PP,PVC, ABS)
*  Use CFS-S ACR as gap filler, unless otherwise noted. See ETA for full details for the correct application.
CFS-C EL Firestop endless collar
04/21 5
MAIN APPROVED APPLICATIONS
Application Pipe material Pipe
Ø mm
Shaft wall Flexible
wall
Rigid
wall
Rigid
floor2 × 25
mm
3 × 15
mm
Waste water
PVC (EN 1452-1,
EN 1329-1,
EN 1453-1,
EN 1566-1,
DIN 8061/62,
EN ISO 15493),
Friatec Friaphon
32 to 110
EI 90
U/U
EI 90U/U to
EI 120U/U EI 120U/U EI 90 U/U to
EI 180U/U
PE (EN 1519-1,
EN 12202-2,
EN 12666-1,
EN 15494,
DIN 8074/75,
Geberit dB 20)
EI 90 U/U EI 120 U/U
PP (EN 1451-1),
DIN 8077/78
EI 90
U/U EI 120 U/C to EI 120 U/U EI 90 U/U to
EI 120 UU
Mineralised PP
acoustic pipes** EI 90 U/U EI 60 U/U to
EI 120 U/U
EI 90 U/U to